# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7344579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRO ANTONINI	04/09/2021
MATTEO SAINI	04/13/2021
LAURA SPREAFICO	04/22/2021
SANDRO FERRARI	04/13/2021
SERGIO MALORNI	04/15/2021
THOMAS EDWARD PARKER	03/09/2021
GEORGINA ROSE KOFFLER	03/30/2021
CALEB LUKE SOLOMON	03/15/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WISE SRL	
Street Address:	2 PIAZZA ELEANORA DUSE	
City:	MILAN	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20122	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16840101

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5852702100

**Email:** cindy.sylvester@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148470.000101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY SYLVESTER	
SIGNATURE:	/CINDY SYLVESTER/	

DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022
Total Attachments: 7	
source=20220523_Assignment_148470	_000100#page1.tif
source=20220523_Assignment_148470	_000100#page2.tif
source=20220523_Assignment_148470	_000100#page3.tif
source=20220523_Assignment_148470	_000100#page4.tif
source=20220523_Assignment_148470	_000100#page5.tif
source=20220523_Assignment_148470	_000100#page6.tif
source=20220523_Assignment_148470	_000100#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alessandro Antonini, a citizen of Italy, Matteo Saini, a citizen of Italy, Laura Spreafico, a citizen of Italy, Sandro Ferrari, a citizen of Italy, Sergio Malorni, a citizen of Italy and Canada, Thomas Edward Parker, a citizen of United Kingdom, Georgina Rose Koffler, a citizen of United Kingdom, and Caleb Luke Solomon, a citizen of United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE FOR ELECTROTHERAPY AND/OR ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY, KIT AND ASSEMBLY an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 16/840,101 on April 3, 2020;

AND WHEREAS, WISE SRL, with its principal place of business at 2 Piazza Eleonora Duse, Milan, 20122, Italy, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said WISE SRL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Leiters Patent for said improvements to WISE SRL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at the reasonable cost of the WISE SRL, communicate to said WISE SRL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said WISE SRL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Alessandro Antonini	Date
Witnessed: Witnessed:	Witnessed: // //
Name Chartel Erica Speried	Name Patrice More
Address Va G. Spanosi 38, Misso, 20138 (88)	Address Violi-Francis 12 Borrage (Mr., 2006), its
Date: 9/Apri/2021	Date: 9/April/2021

(48476.06160 #[89895805]v

, 20,	Matter Scieni
	Matteo Saini
inessed: Buller Matin	Witnessed:
ame <u>BORBARA (IARTIA)</u> ddress V <b>A</b> G. 1980-XII - 18	Name (DCA RAVAGNAN) Address VIA GRADIOLI 35 MILADO (11A67)
5.410410001440055 121041294	Date: <u>/3-04-202(</u>
in testimony whereo	oF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Laura Spreafico
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Address	NameAddress
	***************************************
Date:	Date: OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this day of
Date:	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this day of
Date: IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal thisday of
IN TESTIMONY WHERE On Testimony where on Testimony where on the state of the state	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this day of  Sandro Ferrari  Witnessed:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this day of
Name 3088000 MARTINI	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this day of Sandro Ferrari  Witnessed: Name LUCA_ RAVA GNAM Address VIA GRATICA 33
Name 3000 Address 100 Constant	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this day of
Name 3988999 1987/108  Name 3988999 1987/108  Address 109 G 0980 1987/10/  Date: 23/04/2021	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal thisday of
Name 3988999 1987/108  Name 3988999 1987/108  Address 109 G 0980 1987/10/  Date: 23/04/2021	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this day of
Name Address  IN TESTIMONY WHERE  20  Name Address  Sig G CARAXX ALE  S 4/4/2021  IN TESTIMONY WHERE  300	OF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this day of

Matteo Saini	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Address	NameAddress
Date:	Date:
Laura Spreafico Laura Spreafico	Date 22/04/2021
Witnessed	Witnessed: Gason Grusspoua
Name WHI VERSAGE Address VIA TREVISO 18 20000 SENAFO(41)-MALY	Name <u>GIUSETPINA GRASS</u> Address <u>VIA TOUTO 1/20/H</u> 20030 XENAGO (HI) - MAUY
Date: <u>72/04/2024</u>	Date: <u>7.2/04/2024</u>
Sandro Ferrari	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Address	Name Address
Date:	Date:
Sergio Malorni	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
NameAddress	Name Address
Date:	Date:
Thomas Edward Parker	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed
Name Address	Name Address
14847050100 0305055005 yd	

Matteo Saini	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name	Name
Address	Address
***************************************	Y4
Date:	Date:
Laura Spreafico	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name	Name
Address	Address
Dete:	Date:
Sandro Ferrari	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name	Name
Address	Address
Date:	Date:
Sergio Malorai Days - Unduin	
Witnessed DAUG CORDOVA	Witnessed: Rynd Books
Name DANNO STOVA	Name RUPERT BARTON
Address 3. BRUDSHILL TERDACE	Address 121 St Geoget RA
Dute: ISTADAL 2021.	Date: 15 APRIL 2021
Thomas Edward Parker	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name	Name
Address	Address
\$48470.00100 8109808805 v3	

Matteo Saini	Date
Witnessed:	Witnessed
Name	Name
Address	Name Address
Date:	Date:
Laura Spreafico	Date
Witnessed	Witnessed:
Name	Name
Address	Name Address
Date:	Date:
Sandro Ferrari	Date
W(tnessed)	Witnessed:
Name	Name
Address	Namo Address
***************************************	
Date.	Date:
Sargio Malorni	Daie
Witnessed:	Witnessed
Name	Name
Address	Address
Date:	Date:
	914 March 2021
Thomas Edward Parker	Date: S2899 JAA ACCUSE TO S220
Witnessed	Witnessed
Name: Distriction of Rollinson	Name Again Sasakak
Address	Address San
- 48479.933.00 6138995955.13	CSA SAS

	<b>Dill</b> .
Georgina Rose Koffler	0se 30 -/NAC - 2021
Witnessed: <u>Hom! Aris Brown</u>	Winessed Janus Llanger
Name	Name 5AMES CCEMPES Address 3.6AMSESCACO CCSS
Date: 3018.244.04.2021	One: 30% MARGA 2021
Calch Luke Solomon	344
Witheners	Witnesser,
Name Adbess	Name Address
Date	Date:

(4647): (6166) (1688): (466): (7

Date:	Date:
Georgina Rose Koffler	Date
Witnessed	Witnessed:
Name Address	Name Address
Date:	Date
	15/03/21
Caleb Luke Solomon	Date
Witnessed: 1401//-	Witnessed: One
Name <u>SIFIK HOWARTH</u> Address <u>24 JANNOV ST, CARIBLE</u> CN 160	Name <u>OLIVER MARTUE</u> ~S Address <u>#2 FAVEROVERS (ARDEMS</u> CAMBRIDES CB1 2XN
Date: 15/3/21	Date 15783/21

(48470,06590 8109895865 yt